
Last Name First Name Rank Department
Colleg

e
Ext Email Term Charge Membership

Felter Shelbi Student
Associated Students, 
Inc

ASI 55241 shelbi.felter01@student.csulb.edu 2022 1/2 Graduate Student Representative chosen by ASI

Ho Connie Student
Associated Students, 
Inc

ASI 55241 connie.ho@student.csulb.edu 2022 1/2 Graduate Student Representative chosen by ASI

Terzic Vesna Assistant Professor CECEM COE 57816 vesna.terzic@csulb.edu 2023
1 TT Faculty member from COE elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Wechsler Suzanne Professor Geography CLA 52356 suzanne.wechsler@csulb.edu 2022
1 TT Faculty member from CLA elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Gray Virginia Assistant Professor
Family and Consumer 
Sciences

CHHS 54495 virginia.gray@csulb.edu 2023
1 TT Faculty member from CHHS elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Sinchak Kevin
Asst. Professor/Grad 
Advisor 

Biological Sciences CNSM 58649 kevin.sinchak@csulb.edu 2022
1 TT Faculty member from CNSM elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Liu Ying Professor Information Systems COB 54554 ying.liu@csulb.edu 2022
1 TT Faculty member from COB elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Pattnaik Jyotsna Professor Teacher Education CED 51156 Jyotsna.pattnaik@csulb.edu 2022
1 TT Faculty member from CED elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Dunagan Colleen Professor Dance COTA 57040 colleen.dunagan@csulb.edu 2023
1 TT Faculty member from COTA elected by college with 
experience as Graduate Advisor, 2 year staggered terms

Rose Mary Anne
Director, Education 
Graduate Programs

CED CED 54547 maryanne.rose@csulb.edu N/A
1/2 staff members with graduate studies responsibilities, 
designated by Dean of Graduate Studies

Williams Rhianna
Graduate Business 
Programs Specialist

COB COB 54811 rhianna.williams@csulb.edu N/A
2/2 staff members with graduate studies responsibilities, 
designated by Dean of Graduate Studies

Hung Pei-Fang Associate Professor Academic Senate CHHS 54159 pei-fang.hung@csulb.edu N/A Chair, Academic Senate or Designee

 Portnoi Laura
Associate Dean for 
Graduate Studies 

CED CED 57047 laura.portnoi@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

Wright Cory
Director of Graduate 
Studies

CLA CLA 52736 cory.wright@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

Vargas Tiffanye
Interim Associate Dean, 
CHHS

CHHS CHHS 58343 tiffanye.vargas@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

 Benken Babette
Director of Graduate 
Studies

CNSM CNSM 54798 Babette.benken@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

 Smith Rod
Director of Graduate 
Programs

COB COB 55421 rod.smith@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

Leij Feike

,  
Graduate Student Success 
Center

COE COE 57772 feike.leij@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College

Black Margaret Associate Dean, COTA COTA COTA 57758 margaret.black@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Dean, or designee responsibe for graduate 
studies for each Academic College
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Rodriguez Bryan Director
Graduate Studies 
Resource Center

GSRC 55382 bryan.rodriguez@csulb.edu N/A Director of Graduate Studies Resource Center

Cormack Jody Vice Provost Academic Affairs AA 58225 jody.cormack@csulb.edu N/A
Provost and Senior Vice-President for Academic Affairs 
(or designee)

Perrone- 
CHAIR

Dina
Interim Director- 
Graduate Studies

CHHS CHHS 58465 dina.perrone@csulb.edu N/A Director of Graduate Studies  

Wright Andrew Director of Admissions Enrollment Services ES 58410 andrew.wright@csulb.edu N/A Director of Admissions or designee

Canales Jacqueline Associate Registrar Enrollment Services ES 52827 jacqueline.canales@csulb.edu N/A University Registrar or designee

Kim Eugenia Executive Director Center for International 
Education CIE 58437 eugenia.kim@csulb.edu N/A Executive Director, CIE or designee

Albawaneh Mahmoud Director
Institutional Research 
& Analytics (IRA) IRA 55230 Mahmoud.Albawaneh@csulb.edu N/A Director of Institutional Research & Assessment or designe
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